



\$~14, 23 to 31 & 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 604/2025 & CM APPL. 61335/2025

RAMPAL

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. S. Janani, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LTD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr.
Adarsh Tripathi, Mr. Ajitesh Garg,
Mr. Amit Gupta and Mr. Saurabh
Tripathi, Advocates for R-1/NTPC
Ltd.

(23) LPA 502/2025 & CM APPL. 48602/2025

NTPC PENSION TRUST

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Advocate.
versus

NTPC RETIRED EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION AND
OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. S. Janani, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Advocates.
Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr.
Adarsh Tripathi, Mr. Ajitesh Garg,
Mr. Amit Gupta and Mr. Saurabh
Tripathi, Advocates for R-2/NTPC
Ltd.

(24) LPA 508/2025

NTPC RETIRED EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION OF
RAMAGUNDAM NTPC REWA RDM AND ORS.Appellant

Through: Ms. S. Janani, Senior Advocate with



Mr. Nishant Kumar, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LTD AND
ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Mr. Ajitesh Garg, Mr. Amit Gupta and Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Advocates for R-1/NTPC Ltd.

Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Advocate for R-2.

Mr. Sunil Agarwal, Senior Standing Counsel with Mr. Viplav Acharya, Junior Standing Counsel, Ms. Priya Sarkar, Junior Standing Counsel and Mr. Anugrah Dwivedi, Advocates for R-3.

(25) LPA 521/2025 & CM APPL. 50282/2025, CM APPL. 50284/2025
NTPC PENSION TRUST

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Advocate.
versus

MAHESH CHANDRA GULATI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Mr. Ajitesh Garg, Mr. Amit Gupta and Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Advocates for R-2/NTPC Ltd.

(26) LPA 529/2025 & CM APPL. 51629/2025

NTPC PENSION TRUST

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Advocate.
versus

RAM NARAYAN CHOUDHARY AND ANR

.....Respondents



Through: Ms. S. Janani, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Advocates.
Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr.
Adarsh Tripathi, Mr. Ajitesh Garg,
Mr. Amit Gupta and Mr. Saurabh
Tripathi, Advocates for R-2/NTPC
Ltd.

(27) LPA 532/2025 & CM APPL. 51722/2025

NTPC PENSION TRUST

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Advocate.
versus

ADITYA N. SHUKLA AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. S. Janani, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Advocates.
Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr.
Adarsh Tripathi, Mr. Ajitesh Garg,
Mr. Amit Gupta and Mr. Saurabh
Tripathi, Advocates for R-2/NTPC
Ltd.

(28) LPA 552/2025 & CM APPL. 54249/2025

NTPC PENSION TRUST

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Advocate.
versus

DEEPAK KUMAR GOEL AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. S. Janani, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Advocates.
Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr.
Adarsh Tripathi, Mr. Ajitesh Garg,
Mr. Amit Gupta and Mr. Saurabh
Tripathi, Advocates for R-2/NTPC
Ltd.

(29) LPA 556/2025 & CM APPL. 55214/2025, CM APPL. 55218/2025



NTPC PENSION TRUST

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Advocate.
versus

BALDEV RAJ MADAN AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. S. Janani, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Advocates.
Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr.
Adarsh Tripathi, Mr. Ajitesh Garg,
Mr. Amit Gupta and Mr. Saurabh
Tripathi, Advocates for R-2/NTPC
Ltd.

(30) LPA 558/2025 & CM APPL. 55282/2025, CM APPL. 55286/2025

NTPC PENSION TRUST

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Advocate.
versus

SPS CHAUHAN AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. S. Janani, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Advocates.
Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr.
Adarsh Tripathi, Mr. Ajitesh Garg,
Mr. Amit Gupta and Mr. Saurabh
Tripathi, Advocates for R-2/NTPC
Ltd.

(31) LPA 559/2025 & CM APPL. 55287/2025, CM APPL. 55291/2025

NTPC PENSION TRUST

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Advocate.
versus

NARENDRA KUMAR AGGARWAL AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr.
Adarsh Tripathi, Mr. Ajitesh Garg,
Mr. Amit Gupta and Mr. Saurabh
Tripathi, Advocates for R-2/NTPC



Ltd.

(40) LPA 551/2025 & CM APPL. 54236/2025

NTPC PENSION TRUST

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Advocate.
versus

JALESHWAR NATH SINHA AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Mr. Ajitesh Garg, Mr. Amit Gupta and Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Advocates for R-2/NTPC Ltd.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

% **09.10.2025**

1. An adjournment has been sought on the ground that Mr. Aman Lekhi, learned Senior Advocate, is in some personal difficulty today.
2. Service is not complete in some of the appeals. It is stated that some of the Respondents have expired. Let steps be taken to complete the service.
3. List on 03.11.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

OCTOBER 09, 2025

S. Zakir