



\$~13 & 34 to 43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 551/2025, CM APPL. 54236/2025, CM APPL. 66437/2025 &
CM APPL. 66438/2025

NTPC PENSION TRUSTAppellant

Through: Mr. Aman Lekhi Senior, Mr. Vikram
Singh Baid & Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh
Adv.

versus

JALESHWAR NATH SINHA AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Adarsh Tripathi & Mr. Ajitesh
Garg, Advocates for R-2.

34

+ LPA 502/2025 & CM APPL. 48602/2025

NTPC PENSION TRUSTAppellant

Through: Mr. Aman Lekhi Senior, Mr. Vikram
Singh Baid & Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh
Adv.

versus

NTPC RETIRED EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION AND
OTHERSRespondents

Through: Mr. Adarsh Tripathi & Mr. Ajitesh
Garg, Advocates for R-2.

35

+ LPA 508/2025

NTPC RETIRED EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION OF



RAMAGUNDAM NTPC REWA RDM AND ORS.

.....Appellants
Through: Mr. Adarsh Tripathi & Mr. Ajitesh
Garg, Advocates for R-2.

versus

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LTD AND
ORS.

.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Aman Lekhi Senior, Mr. Vikram
Singh Baid & Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh
Adv.

36

+ LPA 521/2025 & CM APPL. 50282/2025

NTPC PENSION TRUST

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aman Lekhi Senior, Mr. Vikram
Singh Baid & Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh
Adv.

versus

MAHESH CHANDRA GULATI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Adarsh Tripathi & Mr. Ajitesh
Garg, Advocates for R-2.

37

+ LPA 529/2025, CM APPL. 51629/2025, CM APPL.68478/2025, CM
APPL.68479/2025 & CM APPL.68480/2025

NTPC PENSION TRUST

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aman Lekhi Senior, Mr. Vikram
Singh Baid & Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh
Adv.

versus



RAM NARAYAN CHOUDHARY AND ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Adarsh Tripathi & Mr. Ajitesh
Garg, Advocates for R-2.

38

+ LPA 532/2025 & CM APPL. 51722/2025

NTPC PENSION TRUSTAppellant
Through: Mr. Aman Lekhi Senior, Mr. Vikram
Singh Baid & Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh
Adv.

versus

ADITYA N. SHUKLA AND OTHERSRespondents
Through: Mr. Adarsh Tripathi & Mr. Ajitesh
Garg, Advocates for R-2.

39

+ LPA 552/2025, CM APPL. 54249/2025, CM APPL. 65053/2025 ,
CM APPL. 65054/2025 & CM APPL. 65055/2025

NTPC PENSION TRUSTAppellant
Through: Mr. Aman Lekhi Senior, Mr. Vikram
Singh Baid & Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh
Adv.

versus

DEEPAK KUMAR GOEL AND ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Adarsh Tripathi & Mr. Ajitesh
Garg, Advocates for R-2.

40

+ LPA 556/2025, CM APPL. 55214/2025 & CM APPL. 55218/2025



NTPC PENSION TRUST

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aman Lekhi Senior, Mr. Vikram Singh Baid & Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh Adv.

versus

BALDEV RAJ MADAN AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Adarsh Tripathi & Mr. Ajitesh Garg, Advocates for R-2.

41

+ LPA 558/2025, CM APPL. 55282/2025 & CM APPL. 55286/2025

NTPC PENSION TRUST

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aman Lekhi Senior, Mr. Vikram Singh Baid & Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh Adv.

versus

SPS CHAUHAN AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Adarsh Tripathi & Mr. Ajitesh Garg, Advocates for R-2.

42

+ LPA 559/2025, CM APPL. 55287/2025 & CM APPL. 55291/2025

NTPC PENSION TRUST

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aman Lekhi Senior, Mr. Vikram Singh Baid & Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh Adv.

versus

NARENDRA KUMAR AGGARWAL AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Adarsh Tripathi & Mr. Ajitesh



Garg, Advocates for R-2.

43

+ LPA 604/2025 & CM APPL. 61335/2025

RAMPAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Adarsh Tripathi & Mr. Ajitesh
Garg, Advocates for R-1.

versus

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LTD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Lekhi Senior, Mr. Vikram
Singh Baid & Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

03.11.2025

%

List on 15.12.2025.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J.

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/nk