



\$~56 to 68

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**(56)**

# **CNR No. DLHC010393752024**

+ **LPA 565/2024 & CM APPL. 38077/2024**

**NTPC PENSION TRUST**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Chetan Sharma, ASG, Mr.Vikram  
Singh Baid, Mr.Amit Gupta, Mr.R.V.  
Prabhat, Mr.Shubham Sharma, Mr.  
Naman, Advs.

versus

**MOHAMMED YUNUS & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S. Janani, Sr Adv with Mr.  
Nishant Kumar, Adv  
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi with Mr. Ajitesh  
Garg Adv for R-2.

**(57)**

# **CNR No. DLHC010552242025**

+ **LPA 502/2025 & CM APPL. 48602/2025**

**NTPC PENSION TRUST**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Chetan Sharma, ASG, Mr.Vikram  
Singh Baid, Mr.Amit Gupta, Mr.R.V.  
Prabhat, Mr.Shubham Sharma, Mr.  
Naman, Advs.

versus

**NTPC RETIRED EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION AND  
OTHERS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S. Janani, Sr Adv with Mr.  
Nishant Kumar, Adv  
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi with Mr. Ajitesh  
Garg Adv for R-2.

**(58)**

# **CNR No. DLHC010552672025**



+ **LPA 508/2025**

**NTPC RETIRED EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION OF  
RAMAGUNDAM NTPC REWA RDM AND ORS. ....Appellants**

Through: Mr. S. Janani, Sr Adv with Mr.  
Nishant Kumar, Adv

versus

**NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LTD AND  
ORS. ....Respondents**

Through: Mr.Chetan Sharma, ASG, Mr.Vikram  
Singh Baid, Mr.Amit Gupta, Mr.R.V.  
Prabhat, Mr.Shubham Sharma, Mr.  
Naman, Advs for R-2.  
Mr. Sunil Agarwal- SSC along with  
Ms. Monica Benjamin- JSC, Mr.  
Gibran Navshad- JSC, Mr. Adeeb  
Ahmad, Ms. Harshita Sharma, Ms.  
Laiba Arif, Ms. P. Narang, Advs.for  
Respondent No.3/IT Deptt.  
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi with Mr. Ajitesh  
Garg Advs for NTPC Ltd..

**(59)**

# **CNR No. DLHC010578442025**

+ **LPA 521/2025 & CM APPL. 50282/2025**

**NTPC PENSION TRUST ....Appellant**

Through: Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Adv.

versus

**MAHESH CHANDRA GULATI AND ANR ....Respondents**

Through: Mr. Adarsh Tripathi with Mr. Ajitesh  
Garg Advs for R-2.

**(60)**

# **CNR No. DLHC010593642025**

+ **LPA 529/2025, CM APPL. 51629/2025 & CM APPL. 26076/2026**

**NTPC PENSION TRUST ....Appellant**



Through: Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Adv.  
versus

RAM NARAYAN CHOUDHARY AND ANR .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. S. Janani, Sr Adv.with Mr.  
Nishant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi with Mr. Ajitesh  
Garg Adv for R-2.

(61)

# CNR No. DLHC010593222025  
+ LPA 532/2025 & CM APPL. 51722/2025  
NTPC PENSION TRUST .....Appellant  
Through: Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Adv.  
versus

ADITYA N. SHUKLA AND OTHERS .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. S. Janani, Sr Adv with Mr.  
Nishant Kumar, Adv  
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi with Mr. Ajitesh  
Garg Adv for R-2.

(62)

# CNR No. DLHC010623932025  
+ LPA 551/2025, CM APPL. 54236/2025 & CM APPL. 26077/2026  
THE SECRETARY, NTPC PENSION TRUST .....Appellant  
Through: Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Adv.  
versus

JALESHWAR NATH SINHA (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS  
AND ANR .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. S. Janani, Sr Adv.with Mr.  
Nishant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi with Mr. Ajitesh  
Garg Adv for R-2.

(63)

# CNR No. DLHC010623942025  
+ LPA 552/2025, CM APPL. 54249/2025 & CM APPL. 26075/2026



NTPC PENSION TRUST .....Appellant  
Through: Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Adv.  
versus

DEEPAK KUMAR GOEL (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS AND ANR. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. S. Janani, Sr Adv.with Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi with Mr. Ajitesh Garg Advs for R-2.

(64)

# CNR No. DLHC010641072025  
+ LPA 556/2025 & CM APPL. 55214/2025  
NTPC PENSION TRUST .....Appellant  
Through: Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Adv.  
versus

BALDEV RAJ MADAN AND ANR. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. S. Janani, Sr Adv.with Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi with Mr. Ajitesh Garg Advs for R-2.

(65)

# CNR No. DLHC010640662025  
+ LPA 558/2025 & CM APPL. 55282/2025  
NTPC PENSION TRUST .....Appellant  
Through: Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Adv.  
versus

SPS CHAUHAN AND ANR .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. S. Janani, Sr Adv with Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv  
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi with Mr. Ajitesh Garg Advs for R-2.



(66)

# **CNR No. DLHC010640672025**  
+ **LPA 559/2025 & CM APPL. 55287/2025**  
**NTPC PENSION TRUST** .....Appellant  
Through: **Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Adv.**

versus

**NARENDRA KUMAR AGGARWAL AND ANR** .....Respondents  
Through: **Mr. Adarsh Tripathi with Mr. Ajitesh Garg Adv for R-2.**

(67)

# **CNR No. DLHC010732132025**  
+ **LPA 604/2025 & CM APPL. 61335/2025**  
**RAMPAL** .....Appellant  
Through: **Mr. S. Janani, Sr Adv with Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv**

versus

**NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION LTD AND ORS** .....Respondents  
Through: **Mr. Adarsh Tripathi with Mr. Ajitesh Garg Adv for R-2.**

(68)

# **CNR No. DLHC010867842025**  
+ **LPA 671/2025 & CM APPL. 69239/2025**  
**VEENA CHARAN PAHARI** .....Appellant  
Through: **Ms. Esha Mazumdar & Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocates**

versus

**NTPC LTD & ORS.** .....Respondents  
Through: **Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Adv. Mr. Adarsh Tripathi with Mr. Ajitesh**



Garg Advs for R-2.

Ms. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC with Mr.  
S. Menon, JSC, Mr. Rahul Singh,  
JSC, Ms. Priya Sarkar, JSC and Mr.  
Gaurav Kumar, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**

**ORDER**  
**20.08.2026**

%

No time left.

List on 08.10.2026.

The matters be placed High on Board.

**DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ**

**TEJAS KARIA, J**

**AUGUST 20, 2026**

*j/sr*